L&SCHWARZ
Data sheet
249310
E-1
SMDU
RADIOTELEPHONE
TEST ASSEMBLY SMDU
0.14 to 1050 MHz (525 MHz without options)

Front-panel markings German + English
Vibration testing according to VOE0411
Order designations Dimensions Weight Accessories supplied
(WXHXO) mm kg
Compact test assembly
•••.Radiotelephone Test Assembly" SMDU 249.3011.56 492x 401x 434 37 Power cable 025.2365.00
Single instruments for combination as test assembly
•••.Signal Generator SMDU
Radiotelephone model 249.3011.06 492x 296x 434 28 Power cable 025.2365.00
•••.Signal Generator SMDU
Radiotelephone model, stereo-compatible 249.3011.09 492x 296x 434 28 Power cable 025.2365.00
•••.Signal Generator SMDU
Radiotelephone and air-navigation model 249.3011.07 492x 296x 434 28 Power cable 025.2365.00
•••.Synchronizer SMOU-B1 249.6340.02 175X33X235 } 1.2(including synchronizer front panel) 163.5X33X 80
•••.1.05-GHz Frequency Range Extension
SMOU-B3 249.9484.02 185X208X60 1.0
•••.1-GHz Frequency Meter SMDU-B4 250.0012.02 62X225X33 0.4
•••.1.05-GHzFrequency Doubler SMDU-B5 275.1312.02 115X208X60 0.6
•••.AM Unit SMDU-Z1 242.2010.52 492X 118X434 0.8
)
Power cable 025.2365.00
(30-Wmodel) 2 terminations 244.7677.00
•••.AM Unit SMDU-Z1 242.2010.53
Free plug 018.5356.00
492X118X434 8.5 RF connecting cable 242.3680.00for
(60-Wmodel) connection to frequency meter of SMDU
•••.Power Test Adapter SMDU-Z2 242.4012.52 492X118X434 8.0 As for SMDU-Z1 excluding power cable
and free plug
• The single-cabinet compact test assembly consists of the SMDU 06 with option SMDU-B1 and the SMDU-Z2.
Recommendedextras Data sheet
e Dlrectlonal Power Meter 25 to 1000MHz, Z = 50 Q
NAUS 3
Dezifix B or N connectors (range 20 mW to 30W) 288.8610.55 288861
NAUS 4
N connectors (range 50 mW to 110W) 289.9010.54 288861
e Standard Frequency Receiver XKD 200kHz 100.5678.03 444822
Sensitivity 2 µV
e Analyskop EZF min. resolution 70 Hz/50 Hz 1oo.8831.25I1oo.8831.52 150910
e UHF Tuner EZFU for 30 to 1400MHz/2700MHz 210.0011.04I210.0011.02
e Sequential Tone Programmer SSN-Z 1 to 9999Hz 274.0012.92 274001
e Precision LF Generator SSN 204.8014.52 204801
e High-power Attenuator RBU 10dB/50 Q for 100W 100.8654.15 200001
e Three-port Junction Box DVU 3 (N connectors, 50 Q) 100.5203.03 474410
Four-port Junction Box DVU 4 (N connectors, 50 Q) 201.4018.03 201401
for large-signal, multi-source measurements up to 1.5 GHz
e Coupllng Head SMDA-Z (N connector) with isolating capacitor 124.7558.50
e Cables and connectors see pages 10 and 11
- 15 - 249310
140 dB/Hz
for selectivity measurements
Unsatisfactory
signal generator(< 120dB/Hz)
Receiver input
selectivity
INTERFERING
SOURCE
SMDU (140dB/Hz)
WANTED
SIGNAL
~DE&SCHWARZ
Muhldortstrafle 15 Posit. (P.O.B.)801469
Printed in the Fed. Rep. of Germany
D-8000 Munchen80
Subject to change
Tel. (089)4129-1 Int. +49 894129-1 · Telex 523703
Data without tolerances: order of magnitude only
278 (0)